the Memorandum of Association more particularly described in explanatory statement annexed, 
be and is hereby rescinded with immediate effect and that the clause V of Memorandum of 
Association be again altered accordingly. 

V. The Authorized share capital of the company is Rs. 1,67,50,00,000  (One Hundred Sixty 
Seven Crore Fifty Lakhs Rupees) divided into 1,67,50,00,000 (One Hundred Sixty Seven Crore 
Fifty Lakhs ) Equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupees One only) each. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby 
authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters, and things as may be necessary, expedient, or 
desirable to give effect to this resolution, including but not limited to filing necessary forms with

[...]

the Memorandum of Association more particularly described in explanatory statement annexed, 

be and is hereby rescinded with immediate effect and that the clause V of Memorandum of 

Association be again altered accordingly. 

V. The Authorized share capital of the company is Rs. 1,67,50,00,000  (One Hundred Sixty 

Seven Crore Fifty Lakhs Rupees) divided into 1,67,50,00,000 (One Hundred Sixty Seven Crore 

Fifty Lakhs ) Equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupees One only) each. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby 

authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters, and things as may be necessary, expedient, or 

desirable to give effect to this resolution, including but not limited to filing necessary forms